prospective buyer, without obtaining written approval of the Organization (and till 

such time that the Ultimate Organization is formed, the Company), shall not be valid 

and not binding on the Organisation and / or the Company, as the case may be.  

(xxx) At any time after allotment of the Unit, administrative fees of Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees 

Twenty Five Thousand only) [taxes extra] shall be payable in case such nomination / 

transfer is in favour of the spouse or child, parents or brother or sister of the either 

Allottee(s) and the Allottee(s) shall be solely responsible at their cost, for execution/ 

registration of such documents to effect such transfer post approval of the Promoter.